

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Duplessis to Engrossed House Bill No. 374 by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 2, and insert in lieu thereof "To enact R.S. 9:3258.1,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "3571.1(A)(4),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete "to provide relative" and delete line 5 in its entirety
7 and insert in lieu thereof "to provide for"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "Section 1. R.S.
10 9:3258.1 is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, at the end of line 11, delete "lessee screening" and insert in lieu thereof "lease
13 application requirements"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 1, at the end of line 14, delete "applicant screening charge" and insert in lieu thereof
16 "application fee"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 1, line 15, after 'the' and before "considers" delete "lessor's screening or admission
19 criteria" and insert in lieu thereof "lessor"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 1, delete lines 18 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

22 "(3) That the applicant may share, in good faith, a statement of two hundred
23 words or less explaining that the applicant has experienced financial hardship
24 resulting from a state or federally declared disaster or emergency and how that
25 hardship impacted the applicant's credit, employment, or rental history."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 "(4) The lessor's notice regarding the statement of financial hardship shall
2 reference the COVID-19 pandemic and hurricanes."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 2, line 8, after "a" and before "primary" insert "lessee's"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 2, line 9, after "buildings" and before "no" change "with" to "consisting of"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 29 in their entirety and delete pages 3 and 4 in their
9 entirety